
o
rh)ll*a

ap6&ot *.o$e$ ear$ (lo6!r.6our6
8r eo-

ffiqfi?rtrrffidrqnt€nmrq
lndian lnstitute of Technology Hyderabad

Notice No. NF-l5/25 dated 04.04.2025

Sub: List of 'Provisionatly shortlisted'and 'Not Shortlisted'apptlcations for the
post of 'Executive Assistant'.

Ref: llT Hyderabad Advt. No. llTH/2024/NF/16 dated 19j0.2024.

Post Number Post Name

16.5 Executive Assistant

1. The fol]owing applications are provislonally shortlisted for the post of 'Executive
Assistant' for the next stage of selections. The provisionally shortlisted applicants
witl receive a ca][ letter via registered email for the next stage of se]ection viz. Written
Test orland Skit[ TesVTrade Test/lnterview:

Provlslonat[ Short[[sted Nos:
3 223 732 L284 165 1 1851 2053 2228 239r 2525
4 226 748 L286 1553 1852 2057 2229 2393 2550
8 245 767 1308 1559 1853 2058 223L 2407 2554

800 1315 1580 1885 2066 2234 2409 255518 257

1588 1903 2067 2235 24L5 255520 265 811 1322
2069 2238 24L7 257r27 289 867 1330 L694 L907

39 347 879 L349 L703 1911 2073 2247 24L9 2580

43 359 910 1356 L737 T9L7 2085 2276 2422 2587

926 1359 L74L L926 209L 2288 244L 259047 4L5
L362 1742 L927 2LL2 230L 2444 26LO53 44L 9s0

L744 1935 2LL7 2322 2447 26L457 455 991 I379
2L3L 2323 246L 261550 474 1055 1391 L748 1950

2326 2463 26L7515 LO70 I425 L76L 1953 2L3375
2334 2470 2623LL52 L432 L786 L957 2L3485 519

247L 262sL474 1788 1953 2L37 234L103 562 LLs4
L977 2L44 2343 2479 253057r 1 155 L493 L790L22

2150 2349 2482 263rTITO 1515 L794 1983L23 575
2352 2486 2637L5L7 1795 L992 2L66L44 605 1180

2494 264rL797 L994 2r72 235462r 1198 L527L45
2501 25s02000 2L73 23s7L2T2 L542 1803153 531

265r2I79 2375 2s031552 1805 2002160 651 1250
26552L93 2379 2504r809 2009659 I25T L552177

2383 25L3 267320L9 2199L264 L592 L823L92 585
25L5 26832208 23851599 1840 2022207 702 L273

26862226 2388 25L7r850 2050727 r277 16332L8
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2689 2837 290L 3013 3LLz 3209 3330 3455 3585

2690 2838 29L6 30L7 3 118 3zLL 3331 3458 3503

2695 2842 2925 3019 3r30 32L9 3339 3476 3509

2697 2844 2926 3020 3134 3236 334L 3481 3623
2706 2845 2930 3024 3136 3239 3342 3482 3626
27L4 2846 2934 3027 3L43 3249 3352 349L 3633

2716 2852 2935 3028 3L44 3253 3350 3494 3647

27L7 2855 2940 3036 3150 3254 3378 3495 3650
27L9 2859 294L 3037 3154 3273 3379 3498 3555

2726 2870 2943 3049 3160 3274 3381 3510 3660
2728 2872 2947 3055 3181 3277 3383 35L7 3655
2735 2875 2956 3056 3182 3279 3385 352L 3667

2750 2877 2958 306s 3193 328L 339s 3527 3676
2762 2878 2962 3058 3L94 3289 3405 3529 3584
2774 2880 2970 3075 3195 3302 3410 3550 3715
2784 2883 2975 3077 3198 3306 34r3 3551 3722
2796 2884 2978 3080 3204 3307 34L4 3554 3730
2802 2890 2985 3088 3205 3319 3428 35s5
28r4 2895 3002 3095 3207 3324 3433 3576
283L 2897 3011 3098 3208 3328 3454 3s83

The above apptlcants are provisionatty shortlisted for the next stage of setectlon
purety based on the lnformatlon provlded by the candidates in the appllcation form
through the onttne porta[. lf it is found out subsequently at any stage of the
recruitment/setection process, that the provlslonatty shorttisted appticants do not
futfi.l. the requisite etigibitity crlterla as notlfled, the lnstitute reserves the right to
cancel the candldature or selectlon.

1.2 The onus [s on the candldates that the lnformatlon submltted durlng apptlcation
process is correct and to produce a[[ the documents ln orlginal for document
verification to prove the[r cla[m about their etigibitity including Date of Blrth, category
(if appticabte), income (if appticabte), nature of being physicatty chattenged (if
appticabte), servlce in the armed forces (if appticabte), education, professlonaI
certlflcatlon (if appticabte), experience tertificates by their emptoyers for att the
experlence retevant to the post, etc.

1.3 lf the candidate is not abte to produce a[tthe retevant documents in the originat
form for document veriflcatlon , and/or if the information provlded by the candidate
[s found to be untrue, the candldature stands automaticatty canceted without any
notlce. Applicants are advlsed to vislt the institute webslte regutarty for further
updates.

2- The fol[owing applications are not shorttisted for the next stage of selection:

No. for not

22
With the uploaded documents ctear experlence cannot be estabtlshed.
IIM offlce order ched

26
thewith [oaded mdocu nts c lear ca nup not estabe btishedexperlence

1 :Offer aof [ntment ls 2: CVattached, Is chatta 3:ed. mSta mIs r.s

61 Ove e
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Reason(s) for not shorttistinqApp.No.
62 Not havlng flve years' experlence

69
Proper experience certificate not submitted. Experience at Balaji Automotives is

tampered.

70
5 Years experience could not be established from the attached experience
certificates. NOC does not bear date of issue or employment to date.

74 Other than OBC & SC (The posts advertised are reserved for OBC and SC)

Less than 5 years of experience.82

85 Overage
91 Wirth documents uptoaded clear expertence cannot be established

Not futfittinq Etiqtbitity crlteria. Retevant experience of 05 years not found.99
101 Not futfittinq Etiqibitity crlteria. Retevant expertence of 05 years not found
107 Not futfittinq Etiqibitity criterla. Retevant expertence of 05 years not found.
137 Other than OBC & SC

147

1 .Not fu tfitting Etigibitity crlterla
2. OBC certlflcate not [n Govt. of lndia format dated 23-05-2008
3. "Consultant " experlence cannot be consldered as job experlence
4.Cannot be consldered relevant experlence.

161 Other than OBC & SC (The post advertised are reserved for OBC and SC)

162 Other than OBC & SC (The post advertised are reserved for OBC and SC)

165
Not futfitting Etigibitity crlterla
Candidate doesn't have r experlence of 05 years

172
Wirth documents uploaded ctear experlence of flve years cannot be
esta bLished.

178 Experlence certificate not uploaded

179
1.Not ful.fitting Etigi.bitity crlterla.
2. Proper experience certificates not uptoaded. Uptoaded Offer [etters in ptace

of experience certtflcates.
Not futfitting Etigibitity crlterla
1. Can't determlne B. Tech percentage (Second class) from uploaded
docu ments
2. Candidate doesn't have 05 years of experlence after MBA (2022)

182

185
No retevant experlence -Uploaded offer of appolntment in ptace of
Experlence letter

196 Overage
No relevant experlence - Offer letter uptoaded in place experlence225

234 No retevant Experlence of 5 years

239 No relevant experlence - Experlence of 5 years. Offer letter attached

From the submitted experience certificates 5 years of expereince could not be

established.
24L

251
Not futfittlng El,igibitity crlteria. candldate doesn't have relevant experlence of

rs and 55% marks [n ree05

2s2 Not ful ib crlterla of 5 offer letter loaded.

Not fu crlterla of 5 rlence.rs'254
rlence.crlterta of 5Not fu rS273

282 Other than OBC & SC

Ove294
Not futfitting ELigibitity crlterla Candi.date doesn't have relevant experlence of

0s
301
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App.No. Reason(s) for not shorttistinq

302

Not futfil.ting Etigibitity criteria
1. Third class [n Bachetors
2. Doesn't have 05 years of experlence after Masters
3. As per the experience certificate, onty 1 year 10 months of experlence can
be estabtished. Proper experlence certlflcate not submitted.

307
Not futfitting Etigibitity crlterla
Candidate doesn't have relevant experlence of 05 years & Expertence
certtflcate uploaded [s not ln readabte format

311

Not futfitting Etigibitity criteria
Candidate doesn't have retevant experlence of 05 years & Job reglstration stlp
ls uptoaded in ptace of experience certlficate

312
Not futfitting Etigibittty crlterla
Candidate doesn't have retevant experlence of 05 years

317
Not futfiLting Etigibitity crlterla
Candidate doesn't have relevant experlence of 05 years

32L
ln uploaded experience certificates, period of employment is not mentioned
clearly.

330 Other than OBC & SC(The posts advertised are reserved for OBC and SC)

339 Other than OBC & SC(The posts advertlsed are reserved for OBC and SC)

341
Not futfitting Etigibitity criteria. Candidate doesn't have retevant experience of
05 years.

381 Pay slip attached in place of experience

385
Not futfitting Etigibitity criterla. Candtdate doesn't have retevant experience of
05 years

387 No relevant experlence

390
Not futfitl.ing Etigibitity crtteria. Candidate doesn't have retevant experlence of
05 years

398
Not futfitting Etigibitity crlteria. Candldate doesn't have retevant experience of
05 years and mark sheet is uptoaded [n place of expertence certlficate

409
Proper experience certiflcate not submltted (Marksheet submitted [n ptace of

experience)
416 Other than OBC & SC(The posts advertised are reserved for OBC and SC)

417
Not futfitting Etigibitity criteria. Candidate doesn't have retevant experience of
05 years

429
Not futfitl.ing Etigibitity criterla. Candldate doesn't have retevant expertence of
05 years

430
Not futfitting Etigibitity criteria. Candidate doesn't have retevant experience of
05 years.

435 Not futfttting Etigibittty crtterla. Proper experience certlficate not attached

442

Not futfitting Etigibitity crlteria
1. Candidate doesn't have mlnlmum 55% of marks ln B.com as per uptoaded
details
2. Can't determlne BCom percentage(Thlrd ctass) from uptoaded documents

444
Not futfitting Etigibitity crlterla
Candldate has uptoaded lD card in ptace of her experlence certlficate

450
Ca nd idate has uploaded offer letter in place of experience for National !nstitute
of Rural Development and Panchayati Raj. 5 years of experience could not be
esta blished.

45L Proper experience certificates not submitted

466
Not futfitting Etig ibitity crlterla
Uploaded experlence certificate has onty 03 years 07 months of experlence.
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App.No. Reason(s) for not shorttisting

470
Not futfitting Etigibitity crlterla
1. Experlence doesn't mentlon hls position & date of lssue or To date

5 Yeas of experience could not be established from the submitted documents.475

479
Not futfitting Etigibitity criterla
1. Candidate has uptoaded transfer order in ptace of experience certlficates by
which no of years of experlence [s not determlned
Not futfitting ELigibitity crlterla
Candidate doesn't have experlence of 05 years484

494 Other than OBC & SC

497

Not futfitting Ettgibitity criteria
Proper experience certiflcate not attached. Candidate attached office order at
experience -1 because of whlch experience of 05 years cannot be estabtished

Not futfitting Etig ibitity crlterla
Candidate doesn't have experlence of 05 vears

s03

505
Candidate doesn't have experience of 05 years as per apptication and has

uptoaded pay stip in ptace of experience certificate

Not futfitting Etigibitity crlterla

s20 Not futfittinq Etiqibititv criterla. Candidate doesn't have experience of 05 years

Not futfittinq Etiqibititv criteria. Candidate doesn't have experience of 05 years534
lssue date/ To date of experlence certlflcate not mentloned. 5 years'
experlence cannot be determlned.540

549

Not ful.fitting Etigibitity criteria
1. Candidate has uptoaded offer of appointment in ptace of experience
certlficates
2. Candidate doesn't have experience of 05 years as per uploaded certlficate

551

Not futfitting El,tgibittty crlterta
1. Candldate doesn't have experlence of 05 years

2. Candldate has uploaded educatlon certlflcate ln place of experlence
ce rtlflcates

s56
Not futfltting Etigibitity crlterla
1. Candldate doesn't have experlence of 05 years

2. Candidate has uploaded CV [n place of experience certificates

564
Not futfitl.ing Ettgibitity crtteria. 1. No experience certificate is uptoaded. CV is

uploaded ln ptace of them
Not futfttting Etigibitity crlterla. Candidate doesn't have 05 years of
expertence.

s69

criterla. Candidate doesn't haveNot fu nce of 05581

588
Onty HDFC certlflcate attached as proof of employment other certi.ficates not

attached

593
Not futfil,ting ELigtbiLity crlterla. Attached experlence

doesn't have Startlng date of her emptoyment beca
at Matla Reddy lnstltute
use of which experlence of

05 years cannot be establlshed
Not fu crlterla. Candldate doesn't have rience of 05601
Not fuLfil,ting Ettgibitity crlterla. No retevant experlence as per advertlsed

ce mentloned ls of Chemlstnorms -613

624 Other than OBC & SC

percentag
sati.sfying
ce rtlftcate

lnimumm'tdoesn aveh aCandtdateib crlterlaotN futfitting Etig itity
%. Not5 1mentloits edn uGrad atlonASma rks r dthe etaofe pe

vatlded ncehas[date notrla.crlte Cand experieup[oadibiLityetig636
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App.No. Reason(s) for not shortlistinq

638
Not futfitting Etigibitity crlterla.
1. No proper experlence certlflcate [s uptoaded

6s9 Other than OBC & SC

662 Not futfittinq Etiqibititv criterla. Candidate doesn't have experlence of 05 years

665 Not futfitting Etigibitity criteria. Candldate doesn't have experience of 05 years

668
Not futfitting Etigibitity criteria. Candidate doesn't have m[nlmum 55% of
marks [n B.com as per uptoaded detal[

679 Other than OBC & SC (The posts advertised are reserved for OBC and SC)

691
Not ful,fittlng Etigibitity crlterla
1. Proper experlence certlflcate to estabtish flve years of experlence not
submitted (Office Order submitted for NGRI Experlence)

724
Not futfitling Etigibitity crlterla
Candidate doesn't have experlence of 05 years

739
Not futfitting Etigibil,ity crlterla
l.Candi.date doesn't have experience of 05 years

752
Not futfitl.ing Etigibitity crlterla
Candidate doesn't have experlence of 05 years

759
1. With uploaded documents 5 years' experlence cannot be estabtlshed
One of the documents [s extenslon letter 2 . A[so 2years experlence at
Badruka coltege ls of teaching and count be consldered

765 Other than OBC & SC(The posts advertised are reserved for OBC and SC)

769 Overaqe

775
Not futfitting ELigibittty crlteria.
1. Candtdate doesn't have experlence of 05 years

776
Not futfitting Etigibitity crlterla
1. Candldate doesn't have experlence of 05 years

782
Not futfitting Etigibitity crlterla
1. Candidate doesn't have experience of 05 years

792
Not futfitting Etigibitity crlteria
Candldate has uptoaded office order for experience certificate by which 05
vears of experience can't be estabtished ..

817
Not futfitl.ing Etigibitity crlterla
Candidate doesn't have experlence of 05 years

842
Not futfitting Etigibitity criterla
Proper experience certificate to estabtish 5 years of experience not submitted

B6s Proper experience certlflcate to estabtish 5 years of experlence not submitted

869
Not futfitting Etigibitity crlterla
1. Candldate doesn't have experlence of 05 years

881
Not futfttting Etigibitity criteria
Candidate has uploaded pay stip and office order [n ptace of experience
certificate.

889
Not futfitting Etigibitity crlterla
1. candldate doesn't have experience of 05 years. He has uptoaded offer letter
and pav sllp as experience certificate for BEL expertence

917 Other than OBC & SC

932 Not futfitting Etigibitity crlteria. Proper experience certificate to estabtish 5
vears of elperlence not submltted. (Offer letter submitted)

951
Not futfitting Etigibitity crlterla. Candidate doesn't have experlence
& uploaded offer letter

of 05 years

961 Experlence not relevant
981 Not futfitting Etigibitity criteria. Candidates don't have experlence of 05 years
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App.No. Reason(s) for not shorttisting

9BB
Proper experience certiflcate [n support of experience not submltted (Pay stips
and offer [etters not considered as vatld document for experlence certlficate)

996
Candidate has uptoaded onLy ProvlslonaI certlficate for Bsc where hls
percentage of marks not mentloned

1023
1. Proof of ex-servlcemen not attached. Candi.date has

2. Uploaded pay s[p ln place of experlence certiflcate
1 091 Not futfittinq Etiqibitity criteria. Candldates don't have experience of 05 years

1 103
Not futfitting Etiglbittty crlterta
1. Candidate doesn't have experlence of 05 years

1146 Other than OBC & SC(The posts advertlsed are reserved for OBC and SC)

1 147 Overage

1 153
Not futfitting Etigibitity criteria. Candldate has uptoaded offer of appointment
[n place of experience certificates because of which 05 years of experience
can't be estabtished.

1 156
Not futfiLting Etigibitity criteria. Candtdate doesn't have experience of 05
years. Candidate has not uptoaded Btech certlficate

1 158 Not futftttinq Etiqibitity crtteria. Candidate doesn't have experience of 05 years

Not futfittinq Etiqibitity criteria. Candtdate doesn't have experience of 05 years1 165

LL75 Proper experience certificate not submitted

1181
Not futfitl.ing Etigibitity crlteria. Candidate has uploaded h[s offer letter for
experrence

1 1 9 1
Not futfil,ting Etigibitity criteria. Candidate doesn't have experience of 05 years,

as one of the expertence certlficates is pay stip.

1206

Not futfitting Etigibitity criteria.
1. Candidate doesn't have experience of 05 years

2. Uptoaded onty hi.s originatdegree which speclfies onty second ctass and no
mentlon of o/o of marks

1220
Candidate has Uptoaded onty his origlnal degree which speclfies onty second
ctass and no mention of o/o of marks
Not ful.fitting Etigibitity criteria. Candidate has Uptoaded onty his originaI
deqree wlth no mentlon of o/o of marks

1222

1232
Candidate has uptoaded offtce orders in ptace of experience pertalning to llT
Hvderabad, thereby whlch experlence of 05 years can't be estabtished

1.Lab Asslstant cannot be consldered as relevant experlence
2.No pay [s mentloned [n one experlence letter.1282

1295 Other than OBC & SC

1. OBC not ln Govt. of lndla format
2. Experlence not relevant1 305

1. Candidate has upl.oaded offer letter [n ptace of experlence certlflcate
2. Candi.date doesn't have mlnlmum o/o of m a rks [n Ba elors or masters

Not Etig ibitity crlteria
1310

1311
Not fuLfitting Etigibitity crlterla. Cand i.date doesn't have experlence of 05 years

ed ProvtslonaI certlficate&andu
Experience certtficates uploaded
1. FOT DISTRICT WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT AGENCY dOCSN't hAVC

stamp
2. For experience at 03,04 uploaded offer letters
u

1325

Other than OBC & SC1328
Not futfitting Etigibitity crlterla
1. One experlence letter ls offer letter

rkWOnatu re oftwor ndo c
,t

othe3

1 339

i
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App.No. Reason(s) for not shortlistinq
1343 Not futfittinq El.iqibil.ity criteria. Candidate doesn't have experlence of 05 years

137 5 Other than OBC & SC (The posts advertised are reserved for OBC and SC)

1 385
Not futfitl.ing Etigibitity crlterla. As per certiflcates percentage of marks in MBA
ls 53 on[y. Not futfit[inq etiqibitity criteria.

1 389 l.Experlence i's not retevant, nature of work not mentloned

1 395
Not futfitting Etigibitity crlteria

1. Candldates don't have experlence of 05 years

1 398
Not futfitting Etigibitity criterta
1. Candidate doesn't have experience of 05 years as per uptoaded document
2. Not retevant experience

1 408 Other than OBC & SC(The posts advertised are reserued for OBC and SC)

141 1

Not futfitting Etigibitity criterla
1. Candidate has uptoaded pay slip for CIPET experience because of which 05

years of experience can't be estabtished

1423
1 .Not retevant experlence.
2. TCS offer letter & pay stip [s attached.

147 6 No relevant experlence.

1483

Tam[tNadu FibreNet Corporation Limited : Onty contract copy attached
Kl MOBILITY SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED: No Pay mentioned
TATA lnternational Limited Group of TATA: lT is relieving letter
Catsea Footwear Private Limited Move On Tata Group: No pay mentloned
Muruqappa Morqan ThermaI Ceramlcs Ltd: No pay menttoned

1490
Proper experience certificate not attached. Pay stip attached as experience
Ietter

1501 Experlence [s not retevant.
1 503 Candidate doesn't have experience of 05 years as per uptoaded document
1 509 Candidate doesn't have experience of 05 vears as per uptoaded document
1528 Offer letter attached as proof of experlence
1532 Candidate doesn't have experience of 05 years as per uploaded document
1541 Other than OBC & SC(The posts advertised are reserved for OBC and SC)

157 5 Proof of Experlence not enclosed
1624 Other than OBC & SC (The posts advertlsed are reserved for OBC and SC)

L625 Not having 5 years of experience

1637
1 .Not Havlng Experlence
Z.Enctosed Retiving Letter
3. Mentloned Work Experlence for Research Schotar

L649 Not having 5 years of experience
1661 Experlence Certificate Not Enctosed
L67 4 Not having 5 years of experience
1 689 ST Candidate appti.ed agalnst SC/OBC Vacancy

L692
Not having 5 years of experience after qualifying degree (M.Com). Less than 55%
in B.Com

1699
1. Short fatt of Experlence
2. Experlence Certificate not Enctosed

1 700
1. No Experlence
2. UG marksheet Not Enclosed
3.As per Certificate secured onty 50% [n UG

1702
1. UG Marksheet Not Enclosed
2. Not Havlng experlence [n Admlnlstratlon
3. Experlence certlflcate enclosed ls havlng correctlons
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App.No. Reason(s) for not shorttistinq

L7 45
Pay slip attached in place of experience. 5 years of experience could not be

established from the submitted documents.
17 53 UR Category, dpptied agalnst SC/OBC Vacancy
17 85 ST Candidate Apptied aqalnst SC/OBC Vacancy

1867
1. No Experlence
2. UG Mark sheet not enclosed
3. Mentloned 43o/oin UG

L886 Proper experience certificate not submitted
1892 Not havlng 5years Experlence

1897 Not havlnq 5years Experlence

1 905 UR Cateqory, apptled aqalnst SC/OBC Vacancy
1910 Not Enctosed Experlence Certificate
1 933 Shortfatt of Experlence
1956 Not having relevant experience. (Research Scholar)

1969
From the submitted experience certificates 5 years of experience could not be

established.
197 1 Over Aqe
197 6 Over Age
L979 Not having 5 years of experience.
1984 UR Category, apptied agalnst SC/OBC Vacancy
1987 Over Aqe
1 993 1. Experlence Certificate not enclosed; letter of appolntment enclosed
1 998 Over Age
200s Shortfatt of Experlence
2008 Belonqs to BC-E (Central. Certificate not enctosed)

2013 Not having 5 years of experience
2018 UR Category, apptied against SC/OBC Vacancy
2020 Experlence Certtficate of Current Emptoyment Not Enctosed

2027
l Short fatt of experlence
2. Enctosed otd Experlence Certifi.cate

2034 Shortfatt of Experlence

2052
1. Shortfatt of experlence
2. Short fatt of % in quatlfying exam

2065 Shortfatt of Experlence
2070 1. Experlence Certificate not enclosed

2077 Over age

2087 Short fatt of Experlence
2104 Short fatt of Experlence
2136 Shortfatt of Experlence
2138 Experlence Certificate not Enctosed

2148
Proper experlence certtflcates not enctosed to estabtish 5 years' experlence

llM Kozhikode Exp Certificate not enctosed. ,Mahendra University Experlence

Certificate not enclosed
2149 1 Certi.ficate not enctosed. 2. UG Marksheet not enc[osed

2L87
5 years' experience could not be established from the attached experience

certificates.
21 88 Over e

2L90 Not havi ce.5 rs of
2200 lnst SC/OBCUR a
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App.No. Reason(s) for not shortlisting

2221

1. UG Marksheet not enctosed
2. Experience certlficate submitted from 2016 to 18 onty in apptication it has

been mentloned as 2006 to 2018, Degree compteted in2014
3. Other experlence certiftcates not enctosed
1. Experlence certlflcates not enclosed2222

2244
1. Experlence Certifi.cate not enclosed
2. UG Marksheet not enctosed

2269 Proper experience certificates not submitted.(Pay slips submitted)

227 1
1. ShortfatL of Experlence
2. Experlence certiflcate not enctosed

2272 Proper experience certificates not submitted.(Pay slips submitted)
1. Short fatt of Experlence
2 OBC Certlflcate not enctosed

2273

227 4
1.UG Certlflcate not enclosed
2. OBC Certificate not enctosed
3. Experlence Certlflcate not enctosed

2281 ST Category, apptied agalnst SC/OBC Vacancy
2287 Over Age
2355 Over Age
2396 Dup[cate of Appllcatton number 2133
2423 Shortfatt of Experlence

2440 Shortfatt of Experlence
2442 Shortfatt of Expertence

2450 Not having 5 years of experience.
2508 Exp.ln LeqaI Servlces
2564 Not having 5 years of experience
2573 5 years of experience could not be established from the submitted documents.
257 4 Shortfatt of Experlence
2579 Proper experience certlflcate does not enctose. Appointment letter Enctosed
2586 Less tha n 55% in G raduation

2588
1.llT Tlrupati Experlence Certificate not enc[osed
2. Shortfatt of experlence

2594 Proper experience certificate not attached
2602 ST Category, apptied agalnst SC/OBC Vacancy
2658 Shortfatt of Experlence

2659
1. Exp Certificate of Surya feja was lssued on 30J2.2019
2. Appolntment order enctosed for nakshatra
3. fattlng short of experlence

26s2 Not having 5 years of experience

2656
Proper experience certificates not enclosed. 5 years or experience could not be
established from the given documents.

2685 Not having 5 years of experience.
2694 Not having 5 years of experience

2700
Short fal.t of Experlence
Experience Certlficate not enctosed from 13-03 -2024

27 12 S hortfa tt of experlence
2720 Shortfal.t of Experlence
2722 Shortfatt of Experlence
2734 No essentlaI degree as requlred for the post. OBC certlflcate [s not enclosed.

2764
Post quatifying exam experience is less than that of required 5 years (Ref
s(16.s) & 7(8))
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App.No. Reason(s) for not shorttisting
2766 Shortage of experlence (Ref. 5(16.5) of advertlsement.)

277 6
Submitted experience certlficates coutd estabtlsh 4 years 8 months perlod. For
res!submitted Pay stip. (Ref. 7(12))

2778
Submitted document (Exp.2) coutd estabtish onty 2years 9 months
experlence. The other two experience certificates mentioned onty the start
date but neither the lssue date of letter nor the end date of service mentioned

2779 Shortage of experlence (Ref. 5(16.5))

2792
Less than 5 years of post-quatiflcation experience (After PG as percentage [n
UG is less than 55%)

2794 Percentage in quatifying exam [s [ess than that of requlred 55% (Ref. 5(16.5))

2798
No essentlat degree.
Age >40 years (conslderlng the retaxati.on)

2809
No Experience certificate is enctosed. lnstead enc[osed an undertaking (Ref
7(12))

2816 Shortage of experience (Ref. 5(16.5))

2857
Age, 40 years (after conslderlng age retaxatlon)

2864
Proper Experlence certifi.cate submitted cou[d estabtish onty 3 yr 1m
experlence. For rest submltted an unslgned document.

2904 Percentage of marks ln quatifuing exam [s less tha n 55o/o (Ref. 5(16.5))

2910

No proper supporting documents to estabtish 5 yrs post quatiflcatlon
experlence. Enctosed proper supportlng documents to support onty -3 years
of experience. He enctosed an office order for 2.4years'experience and the
same was not consldered as Exp. certlflcate as per the advt.

2918 Shortage of Experlence (Ref: 5(16.5))
2948 Shortage of experlence (Ref. 5(16.5))

2959
Submitted documents coutd estabtish onty 4years 9 months experience
aqainst the required 5 years (Ref. 5(16.5) & 7(12))

2973 Shortage of Experlence (Ref: 5(16.5))

3005
Submitted Exp. Certificate coutd estabtish onty 4 years' experlence against the
requlred 5 years (Ref: 5(16.5))

3010 Shortaqe of experlence (Ref: 5(16.5))

3021 The advertlsed posts are reserved for OBC and SC

3034 Percentaqe of marks in the qualifuinq exam is less than 55% (Ref. 5(16.5))
303 5 The adverttsed posts are reserved for OBC and SC

5 years of experience could not be established from the submitted documents
Officer order submitted in place of llTK experience.

3063

3070 Shortage of experlence (Ref: 5(16.5))

307 4 Shortaqe of experlence (Ref: 5(16.5))

3086
Experience certificates coutd not estabtish 5 years of experlence. (Ref. 5(16.5))

&.7(12))

3090
No proper experience certificates are enctosed. Pay slip cannot be considered
as exp. Certlflcate (Ref . 7 (12))

3095 The advertlsed posts are reserved for OBC and SC

Shortaqe of experlence (Ref. 5(16.5))3140
3164 Shortage of experlence (Ref. 5(16.5))

3177 Shortaqe of experlence (Ref. 5(16.5))

3179
Submitted documents could not establish 5 years experience. Offer
letters/tratning period can't be consldered a vatid proof of experience Ref
(7 (12))

817exam is less than 5 rS 1Post3202
3226 Shortage of Experlence nA I
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App.No. Reason(s) for not shorttisting

3228
Submltted experlence certificates coutd demonstrate onty 4 yr Bm experience
aqainst the required 5 years (Ref. 5(16.5))

3234 No proper experlence certlflcate [s enclosed (Ref. 7(12)

3238
Pay stips submltted in ptace of experience certificates. Can not establlsh 5

years of experience.
3241 shortaqe of experlence
3247 The advertlsed posts are reserved for OBC and SC

3255 Percentage of marks ln quatifying exam [s less than 55% (Ref. 5(16.5))

32s6 No Experlence certlflcate ls enclosed (Ref .7(12))

331 5
lnsufficient post quatification (MBA [s consldered as quatiftcatton degree as it
is meetinq requlred percentaqe) experience

3326
3334 Percentage in quatifyinq exam is less than that of required 55% (Ref. 5(16.5))

3344 The advertlsed posts are reserved for OBC and SC

Percentaqe in quatifyinq exam is [ess than that of required 55% (Ref. 5(16.5))33 50

3363 Shortage of experlence

336s
Submitted Exp. certificate demonstrates onty 4 yr experience against requlred
5 yr. For rest he submitted a pay stip. (Ref.7(12))

3370
No proper experlence certificates to demonstrate 5 years of experlence.
Enctosed offlce orders (Ref. 7(12)))

3390
Submitted Exp. certificate demonstrate onty 3 yr 5 m experience against
required 5 yr. For rest submltted an Office order. (Ref. 7(12))

3399
Shortage of Experience. Enctosed experience certlficate demonstrates onty 3
vr 9m exo. aqainst the requirement of 5 vears (Ref. 5(16.5))

Shortage of experience. Experience certiflcates submttted for -3 yr. 8 m. For
rest submitted an office order (Ref.7(12))3420

3471 The advertlsed posts are reserved for OBC and SC

Shortage of experience. The experience certlficates/Office orders provided
coutd demonstrate onlv 4.5 years of experlence. (Ref. 7(12))

3490

3 501 The advertlsed posts are reserved for OBC and SC

3 s03
Percentage of marks in quatifying exam is less than that of the required 55%
(Ref. s(16.s))

3537 Not having 5 years of experience.
3552 Shortaqe of Experlence (Ref. 5(16.5))

3555 Not having 5 years of experience.
3s63 Shortage of Experlence (Ref. 5(16.5))
3579 Shortaqe of experlence. 3 Yr experlence aqalnst requlrement of 5 yr

3s8 1
No proper experlence certlficates are enclosed. Submitted offer letter and pay
stip (Ref. 7(12))

I
3589

No proper experience certificates are enclosed. Submitted a proper certificate to
demonstrate -6m experience. For rest submitted offer letters/relieving letter
which are not valid experience certificates.

3s94 Shortage of experience. No proper experience docurnents are enclosed.
3597 Shortage of Experlence (Ref. 5(16.5))

3507
Submitted Exp. certificate demonstrates onlV 4 yea r II month experience
against required 5 yr.For rest submitted an lD card.

361 3 Percentage of marks [n quatifyi.ng exam [s less than 55% (Ref. 5(16.5))

3617
experlence. Experlence certlflcates submitted for -3 yr. 9 m. For

rest submi.tted an offlce order
Shortage of

(Ref.7(12))

3618
Shortage of experlence. Experlence certlflcates submitted for -
rest submitted an offlce order (Ref. 7(1 2))

3 yr. 8 m. For
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App.No. Reason(s) for not shorttisting
3624 The advertlsed posts are reserved for OBC and SC

362s
No proper experience certificates to demonstrate 5 years of experience.
Enclosed Exp. certificates demonstrate only 4+ yr. of experience against the
required 5 years

363 1 No Experience certificate(s) enclosed. Pay slips are enclosed
3637 The advertlsed posts are reserved for OBC and SC

3638 Shortage of Experlence (Ref. 5(16.5))

3645
Shortage of experience. Experience certificate submitted for 4 years lL months
21 days. For rest submitted Provisional order which is not a valid experience
certificate.

365 1
Shortage of Experience. Enclosed experience certlficate demonstrates onty 3
yr 1m exp. agatnst the requirement of 5 years (Ref. 5(16.5))

3689
Shortage of Experience. Submitted Exp. letter only for the period of 3.2 years.
For rest submitted offer letter

3590
Submitted NOC from the Employer, which could not demonstrate the required 5
years of experience

3697
Shortlisted considering the year of UG and the Percentage of PG. Shortfattof
post q ua [flcation experlence

37L3
Exp. certificate is provided only for 4.2 yr experience. For rest submitted bio-data
and the pays lip

3726
No Experlence certificate(s) enctosed. Paystlps are enctosed (Ref. Point no. 12
of GeneraI instructlons)

3735
Shortage of expertence. Havln g 4.5 years agalnst 5 yr requlrement ( Ref
5(16.5) of advt.)

Note for not shortlisted applicants:

2.1 The appticant (s) 'not shorttisted' may submit their Dlscrepancles/Grlevances, lf any
uslng the [nk sent to the appticants' registered email id.

2.2 The deadtine for submlsslon of Dlscrepancles/Grlevances is on or before 5:30 PM on
10.04.2025. Submisslon of any grievance after the due date & tlme shatl not be

considered for exa minatlon/revlew.

2.3 Submisslon of any addltional documents at this stage is not a[[owed. llTH reserves the
right to determlne the retevance of any professionatexperience to the post applied
for.

2.4 Mere submissfon of grlevance(s) shatt not confer any rtght on the appticant to demand

acceptance of candidature or cannot be construed as an acknowtedgement of futfil.ting

the etigibitity crlterla, which is subject to examination of the Revlew Committee for the

2.5

2.6

purpose.

The deciston of the Review Committee witl be flnaland binding on the matter

AppLicants are advlsed to vi.stt the lnstltute's webslte reg ularly for further upd

Joint
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